WEATHERPROOF  •  ENERGY CONTROLS  •  PROFESSIONAL LIGHTING  •  POOL & SPA  •  SURGE PROTECTION  •  CONSUMER118
Salt Chlorine Generators
PE40K240V
Cell Features
The I-Pure system utilizes plates that are specially
coated to convert regular table salt into natural
chlorine. The system uses the most advanced
self-cleaning technologies, including reversed
polarity, which allows the Cell to stay cleaner
and last longer than other self-cleaning cells. The
clear Cell also allows for easy regular inspections
for calcium build-up.
PE25KCELL
Replacement 25,000 gallon cell only
PE40KCELL
Replacement 40,000 gallon cell only
PE25 & PE40 Series
I-Pure Stand Alone Salt Chlorine Generator
While traditional Salt Chlorine Generators can be difficult to manage and operate, the new I-Pure Salt Chlorine
Generator takes the hassle out of sanitizing pools and spas. The I-Pure system produces more chlorine
than other Salt Chlorine Generators and provides homeowners with easy-to-use, high quality sanitation at a
competitive price.
Designed for pools up to 25,000 gallons or 40,000 gallons, the I-Pure Stand Alone Salt Generator’s
self-adjustable control dial allows users to increase or decrease chlorine production with ease. The simplified
controls of the I-Pure deliver easy pool maintenance.
Applications
• Residential Pools	 • Commercial Pools
• Water Features	 • Fountains
Specifications
Case — 15.0" (38.3 cm) high x 10.5" (26.8 cm) wide x 4.5" (11.4 cm) deep.
Voltage: 120VAC or 240VAC (See Below)
Shipping Weight: See Chart
Agency Approval: ARL
Checklist for proper operation:
Salt	 �3000 to 4000 ppm
Free Chlorine	 �1 to 3 ppm
PH	 �7.2 to 7.8
Total Alkalinity	 �80 to 180 - adjust per calcium hardness level
Stabilizer (Cyanuric Acid)	 �60 - 80
Nitrates	 �0 ppm
Metals	 �0 ppm
Phosphates	 �0 ppm
Calcium Hardness	 �Determine level for  individual pool surface
Saturation Index	 �-0.3 to 0.3 (0 is ideal)
Model	 Max Gallons	 Volts 60 Hz	 Shipping Weight
PE25K120V	 25,000	 120	 22.0 lbs (9.9 kg)
PE25K240V	 25,000	 208-240	 22.0 lbs (9.9 kg)
PE40K120V	 40,000	 120	 22.0 lbs (9.9 kg)
PE40K240V	 40,000	 208-240	 22.0 lbs (9.9 kg)
I-Pure Demo Kits
PEDCHLR - Empty I-Pure shell only
PEDCELL - Empty I-Pure cell only